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16.50% 17

54.37% 56

29.13% 30

Q1
What was the highest GBC degree/certificate you obtained between
fall 2023 and summer 2024?

Answered: 103
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 103

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Certificate of Achievement

Associate degree

Bachelor's degree

37.00% 37

5.00% 5

35.00% 35

7.00% 7

16.00% 16

Q2
With which campus location were you mainly associated?
Answered: 100
 Skipped: 3

TOTAL 100

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Elko

Ely

Online

Pahrump

Winnemucca

63.37% 64

36.63% 37

Q3
Did you pursue employment related to your major?
Answered: 101
 Skipped: 2

TOTAL 101

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No

Q4
Are you currently employed in a field related to your major?
Answered: 45
 Skipped: 58
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64.44% 29

35.56% 16

TOTAL 45

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No

Q6
Please rate your satisfaction with your overall GBC experience:
Answered: 63
 Skipped: 40

49.21%
31

42.86%
27

4.76%
3

3.17%
2

0.00%
0

 
63

 
1.62

49.21%
31

42.86%
27

3.17%
2

3.17%
2

1.59%
1

 
63

 
1.65

57.14%
36

34.92%
22

4.76%
3

3.17%
2

0.00%
0

 
63

 
1.54

49.21%
31

39.68%
25

9.52%
6

1.59%
1

0.00%
0

 
63

 
1.63

44.44%
28

52.38%
33

0.00%
0

3.17%
2

0.00%
0

 
63

 
1.62

47.62%
30

44.44%
28

3.17%
2

1.59%
1

3.17%
2

 
63

 
1.68

48.39%
30

46.77%
29

1.61%
1

1.61%
1

1.61%
1

 
62

 
1.61

46.03%
29

36.51%
23

4.76%
3

1.59%
1

11.11%
7

 
63

 
1.95

31.75%
20

26.98%
17

1.59%
1

4.76%
3

34.92%
22

 
63

 
2.84

28.57%
18

34.92%
22

11.11%
7

1.59%
1

23.81%
15

 
63

 
2.57

49.21%
31

31.75%
20

14.29%
9

4.76%
3

0.00%
0

 
63

 
1.75

50.79%
32

42.86%
27

3.17%
2

3.17%
2

0.00%
0

 
63

 
1.59

  VERY
SATISFIED

SATISFIED DISSATISFIED VERY
DISSATISFIED

DOES
NOT
APPLY

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

Quality of your program

Quality of instruction

Instructors' knowledge of
subject area

Availability of required
courses

Your proficiency in your
major field of study

Your growth in ability to
communicate

Your growth in ability to
think critically

Your growth in
understanding cultural
diversity

Classroom facilities and
equipment

Library resources

Quality of academic
advising

Your total educational
experience at GBC

Q7
Did you experience any student access barriers in your path to
graduation (check all that apply)?

Answered: 27
 Skipped: 76
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29.63% 8

22.22% 6

7.41% 2

25.93% 7

37.04% 10

14.81% 4

18.52% 5

Total Respondents: 27  

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Advising

Financial aid

Access to higher level courses

Financial pressures

Mental health

Technology issues

Tutoring

Q8
GBC's mission is to transform lives through education. Please rate
your level of satisfaction with the following statements.

Answered: 63
 Skipped: 40

47.62%
30

38.10%
24

7.94%
5

6.35%
4

 
63

 
1.73

49.21%
31

41.27%
26

6.35%
4

3.17%
2

 
63

 
1.63

47.62%
30

38.10%
24

6.35%
4

7.94%
5

 
63

 
1.75

  VERY
SATISFIED

SATISFIED VERY
DISSATISFIED

DOES
NOT
APPLY

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

GBC effectively communicates its commitment
to transforming lives through education.

I believe that the programs offered by GBC
contribute positively to life transformation.

I have observed positive changes in my life as a
result of the educational experiences provided by
GBC.

Q9
Please tell us what GBC is doing well.
Answered: 13
 Skipped: 90


