Q1 What was the highest GBC degree/certificate you obtained between fall 2023 and summer 2024?

Answered: 103 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Certificate of Achievement	16.50% 17
Associate degree	54.37% 56
Bachelor's degree	29.13% 30
TOTAL	103

Q2 With which campus location were you mainly associated?

Answered: 100 Skipped: 3

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Elko	37.00%	37
Ely	5.00%	5
Online	35.00%	35
Pahrump	7.00%	7
Winnemucca	16.00%	16
TOTAL		100

Q3 Did you pursue employment related to your major?

Answered: 101 Skipped: 2

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	63.37%	64
No	36.63%	37
TOTAL		101

Q4 Are you currently employed in a field related to your major?

Answered: 45 Skipped: 58

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	64.44%	29
No	35.56%	16
TOTAL		45

Q6 Please rate your satisfaction with your overall GBC experience:

Answered: 63 Skipped: 40

	VERY SATISFIED	SATISFIED	DISSATISFIED	VERY DISSATISFIED	DOES NOT APPLY	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Quality of your program	49.21% 31	42.86% 27	4.76% 3	3.17% 2	0.00%	63	1.62
Quality of instruction	49.21% 31	42.86% 27	3.17%	3.17%	1.59% 1	63	1.65
Instructors' knowledge of subject area	57.14% 36	34.92% 22	4.76% 3	3.17%	0.00%	63	1.54
Availability of required courses	49.21% 31	39.68% 25	9.52% 6	1.59% 1	0.00%	63	1.63
Your proficiency in your major field of study	44.44% 28	52.38% 33	0.00%	3.17%	0.00%	63	1.62
Your growth in ability to communicate	47.62% 30	44.44% 28	3.17%	1.59% 1	3.17%	63	1.68
Your growth in ability to think critically	48.39% 30	46.77% 29	1.61%	1.61% 1	1.61%	62	1.61
Your growth in understanding cultural diversity	46.03% 29	36.51% 23	4.76% 3	1.59% 1	11.11% 7	63	1.95
Classroom facilities and equipment	31.75% 20	26.98% 17	1.59% 1	4.76%	34.92% 22	63	2.84
Library resources	28.57% 18	34.92% 22	11.11% 7	1.59% 1	23.81% 15	63	2.57
Quality of academic advising	49.21% 31	31.75% 20	14.29% 9	4.76% 3	0.00%	63	1.75
Your total educational experience at GBC	50.79% 32	42.86% 27	3.17%	3.17%	0.00%	63	1.59

Q7 Did you experience any student access barriers in your path to graduation (check all that apply)?

Answered: 27 Skipped: 76

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Advising	29.63%	8
Financial aid	22.22%	6
Access to higher level courses	7.41%	2
Financial pressures	25.93%	7
Mental health	37.04%	LO
Technology issues	14.81%	4
Tutoring	18.52%	5
Total Respondents: 27		

Q8 GBC's mission is to transform lives through education. Please rate your level of satisfaction with the following statements.

Answered: 63 Skipped: 40

	VERY SATISFIED	SATISFIED	VERY DISSATISFIED	DOES NOT APPLY	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
GBC effectively communicates its commitment to transforming lives through education.	47.62% 30	38.10% 24	7.94% 5	6.35% 4	63	1.73
I believe that the programs offered by GBC contribute positively to life transformation.	49.21% 31	41.27% 26	6.35% 4	3.17%	63	1.63
I have observed positive changes in my life as a result of the educational experiences provided by GBC.	47.62% 30	38.10% 24	6.35% 4	7.94% 5	63	1.75

Q9 Please tell us what GBC is doing well.

Answered: 13 Skipped: 90